2019

2018

2012

2000

1997

1996-8

1998

1993-95

1998

Solo Exhibitions

Home Science
Photo-based works
Expressions Gallery, Upper Hutt

Malcolm Smith Gallery
Uxbridge Arts + Culture Centre, Howick, South East Auckland
listed event of the Auckland Photography Festival

Photospace Gallery, Wellington, NZ

+/-=e

thermal paper and fax technology
re-installation (at 10 years of age)
Photospace Gallery, Wellington, NZ

The Athenaeum Project
multi-media print + electronic installation
Dunedin Public Art Gallery

Otira Gorge

fax art installation

thermal paper and electronic media
Honeymoon Suite, Dunedin

Solo Tours

+,-=e

public galleries South Island, New Zealand;
Asburton Gallery
Forrester Gallery, Oamaru,
Eastern Southland Gallery, Gore
Southland Gallery, Invercargill

Group Shows

+, - = e art installation

featured in Southern Lights - 150 years of Otago landscape art
150" Anniversary of European Settlement in Otago

exhibition exchange;

Dunedin Public Art Gallery, NZ/ Edinburgh City Centre, SCOT

Post Graduate show
‘ff:rw’ art installation; photo-based media sculpture
Masters Programme, Edinburgh College of Art, Scotland

Group show,

+, - = e art installation

featured in Southern Lights - 150 years of Otago landscape art

150 Anniversary of European Settlement in Otago

exhibition exchange; Dunedin Public Art Gallery, NZ/ Edinburgh City Centre, SCOT
Otago Early Settlers Museum in partnership with Dunedin Public Art Gallery



