Solo Exhibitions

2019	Home Science Photo-based works Expressions Gallery, Upper Hutt
2018	Malcolm Smith Gallery Uxbridge Arts + Culture Centre, Howick, South East Auckland listed event of the Auckland Photography Festival
2012	Photospace Gallery, Wellington, NZ
	+/ - = e thermal paper and fax technology re-installation (at 10 years of age) Photospace Gallery, Wellington, NZ
2000	<i>The Athenaeum Project</i> multi-media print + electronic installation Dunedin Public Art Gallery
1997	Otira Gorge fax art installation thermal paper and electronic media Honeymoon Suite, Dunedin
	Solo Tours
1996-8	+, - = e public galleries South Island, New Zealand; Asburton Gallery Forrester Gallery, Oamaru, Eastern Southland Gallery, Gore Southland Gallery, Invercargill
	Group Shows
1998	+, - = e art installation featured in <i>Southern Lights - 150 years of Otago landscape art</i> 150 th Anniversary of European Settlement in Otago exhibition exchange; Dunedin Public Art Gallery, NZ/ Edinburgh City Centre, SCOT
1993-95	Post Graduate show <i>'ff:rw'</i> art installation; photo-based media sculpture Masters Programme, Edinburgh College of Art, Scotland
1998	Group show, +, - = e art installation featured in <i>Southern Lights - 150 years of Otago landscape art</i> 150 th Anniversary of European Settlement in Otago exhibition exchange; Dunedin Public Art Gallery, NZ/ Edinburgh City Centre, SCOT Otago Early Settlers Museum in partnership with Dunedin Public Art Gallery